www.nipponsteel.com Pipes
& Tubes
2-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,Tokyo 100-8071 Japan
Tel: +81-3-6867-4111
MECHANICAL SEAMLESS TUBINGS
P011en_03_202004p
© 2019, 2020 NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION
MECHANICAL

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION
8 9
Type code
Production
method
Chemical composition （%） Mechanical properties
Remarks
C Si Mn P S Cu Ni Cr Ni+Cr Mo Nb V Nb+V B Tensile strength Yield Stress Elongation
N/mm2 N/mm2 ％
C
ar
b
on
 s
te
el
STKM 11A No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.12 ≦ 0.35 ≦ 0.60 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 290 − ≧ 35
JIS G3445
Carbon steel tubes for machine
structural purposes
STKM 13A No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.25 ≦ 0.35 0.30～ 0.90 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 370 ≧ 215 ≧ 30
STKM 16A No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.35～ 0.45 ≦ 0.40 0.40～ 1.00 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 510 ≧ 325 ≧ 20
STKM 17A No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.45～ 0.55 ≦ 0.40 0.40～ 1.00 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 550 ≧ 345 ≧ 20
STKM 18A No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.18 ≦ 0.55 ≦ 1.50 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 440 ≧ 275 ≧ 25
STKM 18B No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.18 ≦ 0.55 ≦ 1.50 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − − − − − ≧ 490 ≧ 315 ≧ 23
STKM 20A No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.25 ≦ 0.55 ≦ 1.60 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.040 − − − − − ≦ 0.15 ≦ 0.15 ≦ 0.15 − ≧ 540 ≧ 390 ≧ 23
S35CTK No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.32～ 0.38 0.15～ 0.35 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.30 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.35 − − − − − ＊ 2 ＊ 2 ＊ 2
JIS G 3478
Carbon steel tubes
S40CTK No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.37～ 0.43 0.15～ 0.35 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.30 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.35 − − − − − ＊ 2 ＊ 2 ＊ 2
S45CTK No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.42～ 0.48 0.15～ 0.35 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.30 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.35 − − − − − ＊ 2 ＊ 2 ＊ 2
S55CTK No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.52～ 0.58 0.15～ 0.35 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.30 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.20 ≦ 0.35 − − − − − ＊ 2 ＊ 2 ＊ 2
A106 GR.B No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.30 ≧ 0.10 0.29～ 1.06 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.40 ≦ 0.40 ≦ 0.40 ― ≦ 0.15 ― ≦ 0.08 − − ≧ 415 ≧ 240 AS PER ASTM ASTM A106
Cr+Cu+Mo+Ni+V≦ 1%A106 GR.C No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.35 ≧ 0.10 0.29～ 1.06 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.035 ≦ 0.40 ≦ 0.40 ≦ 0.40 ― ≦ 0.15 ― ≦ 0.08 − − ≧ 485 ≧ 275 AS PER ASTM
A519 GR.1026 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.22～ 0.28 − 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
ASTM A519A519 GR.1524 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.19～ 0.25 − 1.35～ 1.65 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
A519 GR.1541 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.36～ 0.44 − 1.35～ 1.65 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
SAE 1026 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.22～ 0.28 − 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
SAESAE 1524 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.19～ 0.25 − 1.35～ 1.65 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
SAE 1541 No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.36～ 0.44 − 1.35～ 1.65 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.050 − − − − − − − − − − − −
DIN1629 ST52.0-1984 No heat treatment
（As rolled） ≦ 0.22 ≦ 0.55 ≦ 1.60 ≦ 0.040 ≦ 0.035 − − − − − − − − − 500～ 650 ≧ 355 AS PER DIN DIN1629
A
llo
y
st
ee
l
SCr 415TK No heat treatment
（As rolled） 0.13～ 0.18 0.15～ 0.35 0.60～ 0.90 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.030 ≦ 0.30 ≦ 0.25 0.90～ 1.20 − − − − − − ＊ 2 ＊ 2 ＊ 2
JIS G3441
Alloy steel tubes for machine
purposes